West Milford Police Department

Community ShareCam Program
Video Surveillance Registration Form



"Help Your Community...Help the Police"

Community ShareCam is a community safety program instituted by the West Milford Police Department which allows both residents and businesses to partner with the West Milford Police Department in the fight against crime throughout the Township. Simply by registering your home or business Surveillance System with the West Milford Police Department you can be an invaluable asset in solving crimes in your neighborhood. When a crime occurs in your neighborhood, the West Milford Police Department will call on you and request a copy of your video footage. This footage will help establish leads, identify suspects and save valuable investigative time. All registered camera locations are stored in a secure database and are entered into our Records Management System allowing the West Milford Police Department to map out locations of cameras throughout the town. West Milford Police Department Community ShareCam does not provide the West Milford Police Department with direct access to your Surveillance Systems. Residents and Businesses will only be contacted by the West Milford Police Department in the event of a crime occurring in the area of their camera coverage.

How You Can Assist

1) Registration

Registration is easy and takes just a few minutes to complete three simple steps. You provide basic contact information and tell us where your cameras are located. There is NO Cost to register.

2) Confirmation

Once you completed the registration and confirmation process, the West Milford Police will follow up with you to confirm your information.

3) Call for Assistance

West Milford Police will only contact you if there is a criminal incident nearby. Police personnel may request a copy of any video captured by your cameras, which may assist in the investigation.

ShareCam Video Surveillance Registration Form

Please Fill Out the Registration Form Below:	
☐ RESIDENTIAL	BUSINESS
Resident / Business Name:	
Property Address:	
Primary Contact Name:	
Contact Number:	Email address:
Number of Exterior Cameras: l	Recording Type: Motion 24/7 Other:
Video Saved & Stored on DVR or Other R	ecording Media: Yes No
How Long is the Video Stored before Over	ewritten / Deleted:
What Type of Storage Media is Required f CD/DVD USB Flash Storage Device	For Export? (Check All That Apply) Comparison of the Comparison o
Exterior Camera Viewing Areas (Check All 7	Γhat Apply):
Terms & Conditions: Community ShareCam's goal is to create a sa and business owners with the West Milford P ShareCam the registrants agree to the following	de Yard / Building View of Street If the Community through the partnering of residents Police Department. By joining Community ing Term and Conditions:
may be used in the investigation and as evaluation 2) Video footage provided to the West Milfo 3) Under no circumstances shall registrants the West Milford Police Department throw 4) When necessary, the West Milford Police information you have provided to obtain a	construe that they are acting as an agent/ or employee of ugh the Community ShareCam Program. Department will contact you directly using the
By Signing, I agree to the Terms & Condition	as Above
Signature	Date
Please send completed form to:	Community ShareCam West Milford Police Department 1480 Union Valley Road West Milford, NJ 07480